Brahmapur Municipal 
Corporation (BeMC) 

2 Purchaser Brahmapur Municipal 
Corporation (BeMC) 

3 Contact Person, Address and 
Email 

Municipal Commissioner / 
Authorized Officer​
Brahmapur Municipal 
Corporation​
Brahmapur, Ganjam, Odisha – 
760001 

4 Bid Cost INR 7,080 (Rupees Seven 
Thousand Eighty Only) in the 
form of Demand Draft  issued by 
any Scheduled Bank in favour of  
Commissioner, Brahmapur 
Municipal Corporation, payable 
at Brahmapur.  (Non 
Refundable) 

5 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) INR 20,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Thousand Only) in the form of

[...]

hase Completion 
Certificates 

4 Technical 
Manpower 
Strength 

Minimum 10 technical 
professionals (payroll/long-term 
contract) as on bid submission 
date. 

HR Certificate; 
Resource list with 
roles & qualifications 

5 Bid Cost Submission Bid Cost INR 7,080 (Rupees 
Seven Thousand 
Eighty Only) in the 
form of Demand Draft  
issued by any 
Scheduled Bank in 
favour of  
Commissioner, 
Brahmapur Municipal 
Corporation, payable 
at Brahmapur.  (Non 
Refundable) 

6 Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Submission Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)